PUBLISH: Friday, September 25, 2015 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, September 28, 2015.

Certified to before me this September 25, 2015.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 8/25/2015 to 9/14/2015

Date Claims to be Paid: 9/28/2015

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.
Adams County Solid Waste

Indiana Michigan Power

Baker And Sons Plumbing &

Berne Tri-Weekly News

BSN Sports Inc

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Craigville Telephone Comp
Decatur Dental Services

Douglas L. Bauman

Fleming Excavating, Inc.

Grimm's Auto

Hall Signs

Innovative Concepts

Kiess Electric

Mind's Eye Graphics

Monroe Water Department
National Oil And Gas

Patrick R Miller

Quill Corporation

Selking International

Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.

Thomas Wade Sheets

Treasurer of Adams County
Underground Pipe & Valve,

West Payment Center

Schwartz Marathon of Berne Inc.
Jay County REMC

Adam T. Miller

B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.
Summit City Reporting, Inc.
Indiana County Auditors' Association
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Kristina Nichols

Harvest Land Co-op

Wal-Mart

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Missy Smitley

Petty Cash-Adams Co. Health Dept.
Adams County Sheriff's Department
Michael G. Werling

E & B Paving, Inc.

Dawn Grimm

HPSLLC

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

1,900.00
6.63
12,205.64
307.50
27.09
811.14
120.00
1,413.48
92.00
119.00
857.97
126.00
1,120.00
467.64
1,720.50
575.00
209.48
4,825.23
180.55
598.22
45725
11621
24434
156.55
25.00
200,536.92
4,396.30
543.77
71.94
55.50
25.00
45.00
478.99
400.00
462.75
20.24
6,152.17
435.53
49.65
62.87
37.00
260.00
840.00
3,050.00
92.78
975.00
22.97
98.80

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
AIT Laboratories

Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.
Berne Ready Mix
Suburban Propane LP
Butler, Fairman, & Seufer
Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Dealership Holdings LLC
Decatur Daily Democrat
Decatur Tire Center

Erie Haven

Gordon Food Service
HML, Inc.

Hilty Engine Service
Racquel Werich

Lehman Feed Mill
Monroe Trophy

Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Nipsco

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Roto-Rooter

St. Joseph Health Systems, LLC
Print Shop

Top Supply Company LLP
Tri-State First Aid

Welder Services, Inc.
Witham Toxicology Laboratory

Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.

Purdue University

Waste Management

Hi-Way Service, Inc.

Jackson Oil & Solvents, 1

Bob's Locksmith Shop

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Expert Transmission

Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Law Enforcement Training Board
Brad Kohlhagen

Fastenal Company

ERS Wireless Communications
Troyer's Market LLC

Harris Computer Systems

Larry Weaver

Deb Stevens

Deborah A. Schantz

Verizon Wireless
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Amount

30.76
180.00
262.80
990.11
258.50

8,580.00

54.35
108.49
34.39
331.45
126.94

2,120.25

4,320.95
185.00
193.95

59.84
45425
14.00
61.15
160.68
305.01
85.00
900.00

1,710.85

111.26
49.60
32.23

645.00

133.63

400.40

359.36
41.56

305.59

182.45

558.37

409.32

100.00

775.27

107.00
19.54

302.01

1,570.90

2,788.94
614.53
244.64

3.74
245.80
279.03

9/28/2015




Stationair's Express

Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488
Cintas Location #G64

FlexPAC

Decatur Ace Hardware

Vermont Systems, Inc.

Brenda Alexander

Jamie M. Wetter

Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
Central Customer Charges

3M Electronic Monitoring
Ebberts Seed and Chemical
TACCAC

Travelers

Eran Hackman

EMP Technical Group

Gerber & Company Foods, LLC
John Deere Financial
Commission on Public Records
AMO Office Supplies

Lefeld Welding & Steel Supplies, Inc.
Patricia Gonzalez

Indiana Bureau of Motor Vehicles
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
RPM Machinery, LLC

Jessica Nix

Element Materials Technology Daleville
C & G Farm Drainage

X-Soft Inc

Dan O'Shaughnessey

Mike Marbach

JPMorgan Chase Bank NA

MLS Engineering

Kelly Sickafoose

Richard W. Karcher

Staples Advantage

Four U Packaging

Tex Shoemaker & Sons

Emily Brite

Douglas A Nuckols MD

Adams County Probation

Joanne Oliver

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

634.51
7.49
667.84
849.08
424.72
1,171.23
149.16
47.87
257.50
384.91
10,234.51
1,237.00
215.00
61.20
5.34
690.75
280.00
1,031.67
84.93
362.75
46.50
126.56
15.00
26.51
135.29
1,461.66
80.00
344.00
77,750.00
358.26
57.64
31.66
200.00
1,572.00
952.00
517.05
548.88
80.26
102.96
26.65
432.48
27.00

Jeff L. Sheets

Petro Reporting Service, Inc.

Marco Developments, LLC
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.

Allen County Treasurer

First Response

Yoder Tree Service

Kent A Hart

Amy Rumschlag

Eric D. Orr, Attorney

James J. Voglewede, Jr.
Confirmdelivery.com

Star Insurance Agency

Asphalt Material, Inc.

Frontier

Melinda Bertsch

Bryant Combine Parts

Anne M. Razo

Troyer Brothers, Inc.

CenturyLink

Forensic and Pathology Consultants, LLC
U.S Postal Service (Postage-By-Phone)
U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Llama Corporation

NIRCC

Ron Bollenbacher

Cory Spreen

Center for Education & Employment Law
TransUnion Risk & Alternative Data Sol
Elaine Shafley

Nancy Tripp

IN Assoc. of Chiefs of Police Foundation
Jeremy Brown

Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.
Center for Colon & Rectal Care
Paulding County Sheriff's Office
Barbara L. Carver

St. Joseph Catholic Church

Jacquelyn Searles

Vera E Ellenberger

Sarah Curtis

Darlene Zeitvogel

Grand Total

98.56
22255
8,700.00
14,821.00
1,100.00
313.03
600.00
98.52
489.86
2,837.95
147.84
335.76
75.00
17,670.33
146.93
500.00
34.28
25.00
97.42
61.08
2,475.00
9,000.00
5,881.87
1,196.00
6,582.04
66.88
1,232.00
124.95
52.00
2,916.67
500.00
182.84
163.66
831.33
469.72
22.00
500.00
250.00
106.48
1,760.00
12.00
12.00

466,006.86
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