

PUBLISH: Friday, September 25, 2015

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, September 28, 2015.

Certified to before me this September 25, 2015.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: **8/25/2015** to **9/14/2015**

Date Claims to be Paid: **9/28/2015**

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.	1,900.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	30.76
Adams County Solid Waste	6.63	AIT Laboratories	180.00
Indiana Michigan Power	12,205.64	Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	262.80
Baker And Sons Plumbing &	307.50	Berne Ready Mix	990.11
Berne Tri-Weekly News	27.09	Suburban Propane LP	258.50
BSN Sports Inc	811.14	Butler, Fairman, & Seufer	8,580.00
Chet's Pest Control	120.00	Cintas Location #338	54.35
City Of Decatur	1,413.48	Decatur True Value	108.49
Complete Printing Service	92.00	Dealership Holdings LLC	34.39
Craigville Telephone Comp	119.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	331.45
Decatur Dental Services	857.97	Decatur Tire Center	126.94
Douglas L. Bauman	126.00	Erie Haven	2,120.25
Fleming Excavating, Inc.	1,120.00	Gordon Food Service	4,320.95
Grimm's Auto	467.64	H M L, Inc.	185.00
Hall Signs	1,720.50	Hilty Engine Service	193.95
Innovative Concepts	575.00	Racquel Werich	59.84
Kiess Electric	209.48	Lehman Feed Mill	454.25
Mind's Eye Graphics	4,825.23	Monroe Trophy	14.00
Monroe Water Department	180.55	Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	61.15
National Oil And Gas	598.22	Nipsco	160.68
Patrick R Miller	457.25	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	305.01
Quill Corporation	116.21	Roto-Rooter	85.00
Selking International	244.34	St. Joseph Health Systems, LLC	900.00
Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.	156.55	Print Shop	1,710.85
Thomas Wade Sheets	25.00	Top Supply Company LLP	111.26
Treasurer of Adams County	200,536.92	Tri-State First Aid	49.60
Underground Pipe & Valve,	4,396.30	Welder Services, Inc.	32.23
West Payment Center	543.77	Witham Toxicology Laboratory	645.00
Schwartz Marathon of Berne Inc.	71.94	Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	133.63
Jay County REMC	55.50	Purdue University	400.40
Adam T. Miller	25.00	Waste Management	359.36
B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.	45.00	Hi-Way Service, Inc.	41.56
Summit City Reporting, Inc.	478.99	Jackson Oil & Solvents, I	305.59
Indiana County Auditors' Association	400.00	Bob's Locksmith Shop	182.45
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	462.75	Tom Magnan/Special Needs	558.37
Kristina Nichols	20.24	Expert Transmission	409.32
Harvest Land Co-op	6,152.17	Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.	100.00
Wal-Mart	435.53	Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	775.27
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	49.65	Law Enforcement Training Board	107.00
Missy Smitley	62.87	Brad Kohlhagen	19.54
Petty Cash-Adams Co. Health Dept.	37.00	Fastenal Company	302.01
Adams County Sheriff's Department	260.00	ERS Wireless Communications	1,570.90
Michael G. Werling	840.00	Troyer's Market LLC	2,788.94
E & B Paving, Inc.	3,050.00	Harris Computer Systems	614.53
Dawn Grimm	92.78	Larry Weaver	244.64
HPS LLC	975.00	Deb Stevens	3.74
Alpine Falls, Inc.	22.97	Deborah A. Schantz	245.80
Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery	98.80	Verizon Wireless	279.03

Stationair's Express	634.51	Jeff L. Sheets	98.56
Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488	7.49	Petro Reporting Service, Inc.	222.55
Cintas Location #G64	667.84	Marco Developments, LLC	8,700.00
FlexPAC	849.08	Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.	14,821.00
Decatur Ace Hardware	424.72	Allen County Treasurer	1,100.00
Vermont Systems, Inc.	1,171.23	First Response	313.03
Brenda Alexander	149.16	Yoder Tree Service	600.00
Jamie M. Wetter	47.87	Kent A Hart	98.52
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	257.50	Amy Rumschlag	489.86
Central Customer Charges	384.91	Eric D. Orr, Attorney	2,837.95
3M Electronic Monitoring	10,234.51	James J. Voglewede, Jr.	147.84
Ebberts Seed and Chemical	1,237.00	Confirmdelivery.com	335.76
IACCAC	215.00	Star Insurance Agency	75.00
Travelers	61.20	Asphalt Material, Inc.	17,670.33
Eran Hackman	5.34	Frontier	146.93
EMP Technical Group	690.75	Melinda Bertsch	500.00
Gerber & Company Foods, LLC	280.00	Bryant Combine Parts	34.28
John Deere Financial	1,031.67	Anne M. Razo	25.00
Commission on Public Records	84.93	Troyer Brothers, Inc.	97.42
AMO Office Supplies	362.75	CenturyLink	61.08
Lefeld Welding & Steel Supplies, Inc.	46.50	Forensic and Pathology Consultants, LLC	2,475.00
Patricia Gonzalez	126.56	U.S Postal Service (Postage-By-Phone)	9,000.00
Indiana Bureau of Motor Vehicles	15.00	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	5,881.87
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	26.51	Llama Corporation	1,196.00
RPM Machinery, LLC	135.29	NIRCC	6,582.04
Jessica Nix	1,461.66	Ron Bollenbacher	66.88
Element Materials Technology Daleville	80.00	Cory Spreen	1,232.00
C & G Farm Drainage	344.00	Center for Education & Employment Law	124.95
X-Soft Inc	77,750.00	TransUnion Risk & Alternative Data Sol	52.00
Dan O'Shaughnessey	358.26	Elaine Shafley	2,916.67
Mike Marbach	57.64	Nancy Tripp	500.00
JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	31.66	IN Assoc. of Chiefs of Police Foundation	182.84
MLS Engineering	200.00	Jeremy Brown	163.66
Kelly Sickafoose	1,572.00	Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.	831.33
Richard W. Karcher	952.00	Center for Colon & Rectal Care	469.72
Staples Advantage	517.05	Paulding County Sheriff's Office	22.00
Four U Packaging	548.88	Barbara L. Carver	500.00
Tex Shoemaker & Sons	80.26	St. Joseph Catholic Church	250.00
Emily Brite	102.96	Jacquelyn Searles	106.48
Douglas A Nuckols MD	26.65	Vera E Ellenberger	1,760.00
Adams County Probation	432.48	Sarah Curtis	12.00
Joanne Oliver	27.00	Darlene Zeitvogel	12.00
		Grand Total	<u><u>466,006.86</u></u>